/%

-, S s
L .\ %
LE B s

e
A=
%
-
-

Pl
hd
o

¥
Y
- L.

o N
S
TS
—

5

X
o
o
s

e AL

b
i

fx

-y
_ O

R
-
g
<N
S

- e @ W e
S i s .

h St
B

®

W
- Ba
e D
P
4 3 ¥

o~

S

Nt
A
-

.
.
o

&




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praises to God for all the strength and blessing in completing this research
paper. I am finally success to finish this research paper for course Industrial Training
Project Paper (MKT672). By doing this project paper is one of the experiences that |
will treasure and remember as it is very knowledgeable for me. In this
acknowledgement section, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to those who
have guided me in writing this project paper. It is with humility great depth gratitude
that acknowledges the support of people, without whose help this work would not be

completed.

First of all, I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to my
advisor, Dr. Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Annuar for all her guidance, advice and
valuable suggestion along the journey in completing this project paper. I really
appreciate all the advice and the productive comments since the first draft until the

final report.

Apart from that, a million thanks to my beloved parents for all their moral and
financial support throughout the journey in completing this project paper and not to

forget to all my friend who always being supportive and understanding to me.

Last but not least, to those who have directly or indirectly contributed in

completing this project paper, thank you very much. Your kindness means a lot to me.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK il
LETTER OF SUBMISSION i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF FIGURES viii
LIST OF TABLES iX
ABSTRACT x
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study 1-2

1.2 Problem Statement 3-4

1.3 Research Questions 5

1.4  Research Objectives 5

1.5  Scope of Study 6

1.6  Significant of Study 7
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

A Customers’ Selection 8-9

23 Cost of Treatment 10

23 Services 11

2.4 Efficiency 12



CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK AND

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

32

33

34

35

3.6

3.7

3.8

Development of Hypotheses
Proposed Research Framework
Proposed Research Hypotheses
Sources of Data

Research Design

Research Instruments
Measurement Items

Sampling Technique

DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

Frequency Distribution: Respondents’ Profile

Scale Measurement

Correlation

Descriptive Statistics

Hypothesis Testing

4.5.1 Multiple Regression Analysis
4.5.2 Hypothesis Testing

4.5.3 Regression Equation

Vi

Page

13-14
15
15
16
|2
18
19-23

24-25

26-30
31
32
33
34-35
36
37-39

39



ABSTRACT

With the rapid expansion of population and shortages in healthcare facilities in
governments’ hospital, private hospitals in the society have been playing a vital role.
The demand of health service in private hospitals is increasing because of the certain
amenities that are provided in the institutions. Patients can choose a hospital
according to what matter most to them, whether the cost of treatment, services and
also efficiency. The paper aims to test the proportion of patients willing to seek a
particular hospital is same across all the attributes for treatment. It also indentify the
factors that influencing customers in selecting private hospitals. The findings of the

present study would be an important aid for private hospital administration.



