

FACTORS INFLUENCING CUSTOMERS' SELECTION TOWARDS PRIVATE HOSPITAL IN KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

ALFERA DUSING 2016534845

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praises to God for all the strength and blessing in completing this research paper. I am finally success to finish this research paper for course Industrial Training Project Paper (MKT672). By doing this project paper is one of the experiences that I will treasure and remember as it is very knowledgeable for me. In this acknowledgement section, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to those who have guided me in writing this project paper. It is with humility great depth gratitude that acknowledges the support of people, without whose help this work would not be completed.

First of all, I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to my advisor, Dr. Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Annuar for all her guidance, advice and valuable suggestion along the journey in completing this project paper. I really appreciate all the advice and the productive comments since the first draft until the final report.

Apart from that, a million thanks to my beloved parents for all their moral and financial support throughout the journey in completing this project paper and not to forget to all my friend who always being supportive and understanding to me.

Last but not least, to those who have directly or indirectly contributed in completing this project paper, thank you very much. Your kindness means a lot to me.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
TITLE PAGE			i
			ii
LETTER OF SUBM	ISSION	Proposed Research Fransowork	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEM	MENT		iv
TABLE OF CONTE	NTS		v
LIST OF FIGURES			viii
LIST OF TABLES			ix
ABSTRACT			x
CHAPTER 1	INTR	ODUCTION	
	1.1	Background of Study	1-2
	1.2	Problem Statement	3-4
	1.3	Research Questions	5
	1.4	Research Objectives	5
	1.5	Scope of Study	6
	1.6	Significant of Study	7
		Hypothesis Testing	
CHAPTER 2	LITE	RATURE REVIEW	
	2.1	Customers' Selection	8-9
	2.3	Cost of Treatment	10
	2.3	Services	11
	2.4	Efficiency	12

			Page	
CHAPTER 3	CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK AND			
	RESI	EARCH METHODOLOGY		
	3.1	Development of Hypotheses	13-14	
	3.2	Proposed Research Framework	15	
	3.3	Proposed Research Hypotheses	15	
	3.4	Sources of Data	16	
Alegaro das	3.5	Research Design	17	
	3.6	Research Instruments	18	
	3.7	Measurement Items	19-23	
	3.8	Sampling Technique	24-25	
CHAPTER 4	DAT	A ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS		
	4.1	Frequency Distribution: Respondents' Profile	26-30	
	4.2	Scale Measurement	31	
	4.3	Correlation	32	
	4.4	Descriptive Statistics	33	
	4.5	Hypothesis Testing	34-35	
		4.5.1 Multiple Regression Analysis	36	
		4.5.2 Hypothesis Testing	37-39	
		4.5.3 Regression Equation	39	

ABSTRACT

With the rapid expansion of population and shortages in healthcare facilities in governments' hospital, private hospitals in the society have been playing a vital role. The demand of health service in private hospitals is increasing because of the certain amenities that are provided in the institutions. Patients can choose a hospital according to what matter most to them, whether the cost of treatment, services and also efficiency. The paper aims to test the proportion of patients willing to seek a particular hospital is same across all the attributes for treatment. It also indentify the factors that influencing customers in selecting private hospitals. The findings of the present study would be an important aid for private hospital administration.